From Executive Director of Milwaukee County Parks, requesting a TAHC extension for Rick Becker, by recommending adoption of the following:

## **A RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, Section 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires that an extension of Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) beyond 180 days be approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC) requests the continuation of Mr. Rick Becker's TAHC as Clubhouse Concessions Manager, from June 20, 2022, through December 31, 2022, or until the position is permanently filled, whichever occurs first; and

 WHEREAS, the request is being made in order to continue support for DPRC strategic plans and objectives, while promoting Milwaukee County's fiscal health and sustainability; and

WHEREAS, DPRC is also requesting back pay as the current TAHC expired on June 20, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Personnel, at its meeting of September 6, 2022, recommended adoption of File No. 22-921 (vote 5-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the retroactive extension of the Temporary Assignment of Higher Classification for the Clubhouse Concessions Manager, from June 20, 2022, through December 31, 2022, or until the position is permanently filled, whichever occurs first.

34 srb 35 09/06/2 36 \\Fi01w

\\Fi01wpchc\comclerk\\Committees\2022\\September\\PER\\Resolutions\\22-921 Parks - Becker TAHC.docx